700008542

REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0512

Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	****	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
POBREVO3 PAIE Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rks: Please record the attached	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	****	• •
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	****	
	2 Norma and address of a	l original documents or copy there
TORRIDON PLC	ř.	receiving party(ies):
	Name: MENQUEST,	INC.
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1209 C	Drange Street
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
	o's Witminuton	
Other	City: <u>Withington</u>	State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: August 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🗀 Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/180,577	6 395 602 BA	
09/214,726	6,285,607 B1	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judith M. Rilcy	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 3
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
	—	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account numbe	
Suite 400	07-1180	
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
DO N 9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy
Judith M. Riley	h mul	_ <u>/j/25/2/</u>
Name of Person Signing // Total number of pages including cove	Signature	ontr 6 Date
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover shoet information to:	
	s & Trademarks, 60x Assignments igton, D.C, 20231	
		PATENT



THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the ... 21⁵⁷... day of AUGUST... Two thousand pud Oad BETWEEN

TORRIDON PLC, formerly known as MEMORY CORPORATION plc, a British Company, incorporated in Scotland under registered number 143607, of Research Avenue South, Heriot-Watt Research Park, Edinburgh, EH14 4AP, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

- and -

MEMQUEST, INC., a corporation organised under the laws of the State of Delaware, of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, County of New Castle, 19801, United States of America (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), of the other part.

WHEREAS

a) The Assignor in its former name is the applicant in and is entitled to the benefit of the patent applications and granted patents set forth in the Schedule hereto;

b) The parties hereto have agreed that all rights in and to the patent applications and granted patents should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follow: -

1. In consideration of the sum of £100 (One hundred pounds sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns transfers and releases unto the Assignee ALL THAT his entire right title share and interest in and to the said patent applications and granted patents and the full sole and exclusive benefit of the said Patent Applications and of any Patents or like exclusive privileges which may be or which may have been obtained in respect thereof.

juk

2. The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all documents and do all acts and things as may be necessary or proper for obtaining a Patent or like exclusive privileges in respect of the inventions the subject of the said Patent Applications.

3. The Expressions "the Assignor" and "the Assignee" shall where the context so admits include their respective legal successors representative and assigns.

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	APP. NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	IN-HOUSE TITLE
China	96197240.8	6/2/96	Algorithm for Improved Flash Memory
Europe	96901895.1	6/2/96	Algorithm for Improved Flash Memory
Japan	532831/96	6/2/96	Algorithm for Improved Flash Memory
Malaysia	PI 9600444	7/2/96	Algorithm for Improved Flash Memory
USA	09/046518 Pat. 6,069,827	6/2/96	Algorithm for Improved Flash Memory
EP (UK)	97915585.0 Pat. 0891580	2/4/97	Buffer for Compressed Data Store
Japan	535062/97	2/4/97	Buffer for Compressed Data Store
South Korea	707884/98	2/4/97	Buffer for Compressed Data Store
USA	09/164,344	2/4/97	Buffer for Compressed Data Store
EP	97926095.7	9/6/97	Flash Cache
EP (UK)	97915584.3 Pat. 0896699	2/4/97	Flash Storage Control

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0514

ł.

lik

COUNTRY	APP. NO./ PATENT NO.	FILING DATE	IN-HOUSE TITLE
USA	09/164,342	2/4/97	Flash Storage Control
EP (UK)	97920848.5 Pat. 0897579	8/5/97	Variable Length Data Field
USA	09/180,577	8/5/97	Variable Length Data Field
EP	96901894.4	6/2/96	Flash Memory Management System
Japan	513195/97	6/2/96	Flash Memory Management System
Malaysia	PI 9600443	7/2/96	Flash Memory Management System
EP	97929404.8	1/7/97	Fault Tolerant Flash Memory
USA	09/214,726	1/7/97	Fault Tolerant Flash Memory
- UK	0017694.1	20/1/99	Data Organisation
Taiwan	88100946	21/1/99	Data Organisation
USA	09/600,708	20/1/99	Data Organisation
UK	0023151.4	23/3/99	Wide Word Defect Management
USA	09/647,194	23/3/99	Wide Word Defect Management
Taiwan	89103469	29/2/00	PFSM
PCT	PCT/GB00/00550	17/2/00	PFSM

GIFFORD, KRASS ET AL \rightarrow 17033065995



Signed for and on behalf of Torridon plc the Assignor by one of its Authorised Signatories

/2001

17:45

Simon Hollingsworth

I, DAMES WELLE (CLOREN Notary Public hereby certify that Torridon plc is a company duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of Scotland and that STANDA WELLEN (Statistic) who is personally known to me is authorised to sign documents on behalf of said company

David M. Courtay Notary Public

Signed for and on behalf of MemQuest, Inc the Assignee by one of its Authorised Signatories Anthe

Alan Sinclair

I, Show We Constant Notary Public hereby certify that MemQuest Inc is a company duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of the State of . Show We and that When State(State who is personally known to me is authorised to sign documents on behalf of said company

David M. Countan

ひちょうしょう ダン Closed it. SCA and PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 11/06/2001